Features – All models
• UL Listed commercial fire alarm appli-
cations.
• Meets NFPA 72 requirements
• Direct reporting to AES receiver
across IntelliNet wireless mesh net-
work
• Each Subscriber acts as transmit-

Tel. +1 978-535-7310 | Fax +1 978-535-7313 | Email info@aes-intellinet.com
Web www.aes-intellinet.com
How to Order
Model Description
7744F 4 Zone Fire Alarm
Subscriber with
4 reverse polarity inputs
7744F-ULP 7744F Fire Alarm
Subscriber with IntelliPro
Fire full data module
7788F 8 Zone Fire Alarm
Subscriber
7788F-ULP 7788F Fire Alarm
Subscriber with IntelliPro
Fire full data module
Optional Accessories
7041E Subscriber Handheld
Programmer
7794 IntelliPro Fire Full Data
Module
AES-IntelliNet™ is the industry leader in delivering high quality wireless mesh networks to the fire
and security industry in commercial, corporate, government, and educational applications with its
broad line of products and advanced network management tools. Users of AES-IntelliNet networks
have gained significant revenue, communications, and cost advantages while meeting the high stan-
dards of reliability required for the fire and security industry. AES-IntelliNet alarm monitoring systems
are deployed at hundreds of thousands of locations in over 150 countries.
Dimensions
• 13.25”H x 8.5”W x 4.3”D
(34cm H x 21.5cm W x 11cm D)
Weight
• Approx. 7 pounds (3.2 kilograms),
excludes battery.
Radio Frequency
• Standard Frequency Range:
450-470MHz (others available)
• Output Power - 2 Watts
(others available)
Antenna
• Included 2.5 db tamper resistant
antenna mounts on enclosure
• Multiple remote antenna options
available
Power Input
• 16.5VAC, 40VA (transformer not
included)
Backup Battery
• Will charge 12V battery up to 7.5 AH.
Requires 12VDC 7.5 AH battery for
UL 864.
Alarm Signal Inputs (subscriber)
• 7788F – 8 individually programmable
zones
• 7744F - 4 individually programmable
zones and 4 reverse polarity inputs
UL Standards
• UL 864 Edition 9 – Standard for
Control Units and Accessories for Fire
Alarm Systems
• UL 365 – Standard for Police Station
Connected Burglar Alarm Units and
Systems
• UL 1681 – Standard for Central
Station Burglar Alarm Units
Antenna Cut / Communication
Trouble Output
• Form C relay; fail secure; rated for 24
VDC 1A resistive
Reset Button
• Located on main circuit board.